
Ranking Nation Penalties

(Total)

Weight

(Total)

Weight

(Best)

Penalties

(Angler)

Fish

Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

France

Italy

England

Hungary

Serbia

Germany

Netherlands

Spain

Portugal

Poland

Slovenia

Croatia

Belgium

7

11

18

20

25

25

30

32

34

36

42

42

42

26170

23138

15774

14381

13687

13402

10772

9168

8362

9571

6035

5941

5519

8348

11089

8146

6774

5552

5534

4787

4384

2779

3782

1817

1734

2206

2 - 1 - 1 - 3

1 - 3 - 3 - 4

9 - 2 - 6 - 1

8 - 6 - 4 - 2

3 - 11 - 5 - 6

5 - 10 - 2 - 8

10 - 7 - 8 - 5

4 - 5 - 13 - 10

7 - 4 - 12 - 11

6 - 12 - 11 - 7

12 - 9 - 9 - 12

11 - 8 - 10 - 13

13 - 13 - 7 - 9

223

125

104

139

123

155

152

120

143

162

579

249

110

Date 06-08-2022
Leg nr. 1Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:09:15

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight

(g)

Fish

(Nr.)

Peg

(Nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Andrea Aguzzoli

Josh Newman

Aymeric Chambon

Thomas Monsigny

Nicolas Renard

Péter Bakó

Johannes Niemierza

Jordan Holloway

Lucas Thirion

Ivan Gruji

Matteo Faletra

Alessandro Lorenzini

Gianmaria Ghisini

Carlos Ureña

Bence Kisjuhasz

Italy

England

France

France

France

Hungary

Germany

England

France

Serbia

Italy

Italy

Italy

Spain

Hungary

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

11089

8146

7970

3806

8348

6774

5534

3095

6046

5552

3572

2789

5688

4384

3180

23

40

66

38

57

55

65

21

62

30

47

20

35

33

29

7

12

8

12

5

7

12

2

1

8

10

3

13

11

11

Date 06-08-2022
Leg nr. 1Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:07:00

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight

(g)

Fish

(Nr.)

Peg

(Nr.)

Note

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Pedro Marques

Juul Slabbers

Nick Unger

Aleksa Brki

Pablo Montes

Vukašin Tomi

Bartosz Krzy ak

Dean Jacques

Máté Dósa

Jakub Derlaga

João Pereira

Noah Vise

Nick Eestermans

Benedek Nagy

Roman Westkämper

Portugal

Netherlands

Germany

Serbia

Spain

Serbia

Poland

England

Hungary

Poland

Portugal

Belgium

Netherlands

Hungary

Germany

4

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

8

8

2476

4787

4042

2279

2229

4574

3531

2225

1986

3782

2779

1955

1882

2441

2288

35

56

35

40

33

40

35

22

20

49

29

52

29

35

39

9

8

2

4

8

10

10

5

1

6

1

9

11

4

3

Date 06-08-2022
Leg nr. 1Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:07:00

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight

(g)

Fish

(Nr.)

Peg

(Nr.)

Note

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Dirk Joosten

Mario Pejakovi

Owen Robinson

Rodney Van Haver

Robert Kolegar

Blaž Novak

Stefan Hooyman

Carlos Javier Casablanca

Matko Draži

Fabian Gesierich

Roberto Oliveira

Marcin Wacha

Leon Me imurec

Andrija Mileti

Peter Nagy

Netherlands

Croatia

England

Belgium

Slovenia

Slovenia

Netherlands

Spain

Croatia

Germany

Portugal

Poland

Croatia

Serbia

Slovenia

8

8

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

12

1908

1734

2308

2206

1817

1692

2195

2103

1616

1538

1710

1459

1421

1282

1519

42

27

21

35

165

329

25

38

179

16

52

44

27

13

68

6

4

9

2

2

10

3

4

7

7

5

3

13

5

9

Date 06-08-2022
Leg nr. 1Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:07:01

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight

(g)

Fish

(Nr.)

Peg

(Nr.)

Note

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Ivo Figueira

Mihael Kukovec

Patryk Miszczyk

Luka Kristi

Michiel Laureys

Thibo Van Der Sypt

Miguel Marin

Portugal

Slovenia

Poland

Croatia

Belgium

Belgium

Spain

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

1397

1007

799

1170

739

619

452

27

17

34

16

13

10

16

13

6

13

11

12

6

1

Date 06-08-2022
Leg nr. 1Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:07:01

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

(g)

Fish

(N.)

Peg

(Nr.)
Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Aguzzoli Andrea

Renard Nicolas

Gruji  Ivan

Ureña Carlos

Unger Nick

Krzy ak Bartosz

Pereira João

Nagy Benedek

Robinson Owen

Hooyman Stefan

Me imurec Leon

Kukovec Mihael

Laureys Michiel

Italy

France

Serbia

Spain

Germany

Poland

Portugal

Hungary

England

Netherlands

Croatia

Slovenia

Belgium

11089

8348

5552

4384

4042

3531

2779

2441

2308

2195

1421

1007

739

23

57

30

33

35

35

29

35

21

25

27

17

13

7

5

8

11

2

10

1

4

9

3

13

6

12
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Time
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Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

(g)

Fish

(N.)

Peg

(Nr.)
Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Monsigny Thomas

Holloway Jordan

Lorenzini Alessandro

Marques Pedro

Montes Pablo

Dósa Máté

Eestermans Nick

Pejakovi  Mario

Novak Blaž

Gesierich Fabian

Mileti  Andrija

Miszczyk Patryk

Van Der Sypt Thibo

France

England

Italy

Portugal

Spain

Hungary

Netherlands

Croatia

Slovenia

Germany

Serbia

Poland

Belgium

3806

3095

2789

2476

2229

1986

1882

1734

1692

1538

1282

799

619

38

21

20

35

33

20

29

27

329

16

13

34

10

12

2

3

9

8

1

11

4

10

7

5

13

6

Date 06-08-2022
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.

Time
15:07:56

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

(g)

Fish

(N.)

Peg

(Nr.)
Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Chambon Aymeric

Niemierza Johannes

Faletra  Matteo

Kisjuhasz Bence

Brki  Aleksa

Jacques Dean

Vise Noah

Joosten Dirk

Kolegar Robert

Draži  Matko

Wacha Marcin

Figueira Ivo

Marin Miguel

France

Germany

Italy

Hungary

Serbia

England

Belgium

Netherlands

Slovenia

Croatia

Poland

Portugal

Spain

7970

5534

3572

3180

2279

2225

1955

1908

1817

1616

1459

1397

452

66

65

47

29

40

22

52

42

165

179

44

27

16

8

12

10

11

4

5

9

6

2

7

3

13

1

Date 06-08-2022
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Time
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Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

(g)

Fish

(N.)

Peg

(Nr.)
Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Newman Josh

Bakó Péter

Thirion Lucas

Ghisini Gianmaria

Slabbers Juul

Tomi  Vukašin

Derlaga Jakub

Westkämper Roman

Van Haver Rodney

Casablanca Carlos Javier

Oliveira Roberto

Nagy Peter

Kristi  Luka

England

Hungary

France

Italy

Netherlands

Serbia

Poland

Germany

Belgium

Spain

Portugal

Slovenia

Croatia

8146

6774

6046

5688

4787

4574

3782

2288

2206

2103

1710

1519

1170

40

55

62

35

56

40

49

39

35

38

52

68

16

12

7

1

13

8

10

6

3

2

4

5

9

11

Date 06-08-2022
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Time
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